INS. CASE OWNE	Norsiah CC3/AIG1800	5342 / /	PILE 29 IDAC	
			mps//	
Surveyor:	RASUL DOI: 2		Date / Time :	2403/3
Pre-assign / CCU	/FTE	,	Registered in Merimen:	2403/13
Insured Vehicle N	0. CKV 5215	Claim No.	360059899	tosa
Name of Insured	NATALLE AGUS	Policy No.	2/0047938	-01
Insured Tel No.	HP 9757 9071	Make / Model :		
Excess Sec II :SS	7.7	Place of Acciden		
Is driver the owner	7 NO Nature of Accident :	Established Inc. Inc. of the		
If NO. Driver Na	me / Agr	OI GIA REPORT	NO : TP GIA REPOR	TAS/NO
Driver Tel	No. (V/L: VI) NO.)	Insured Liability		ALL THE RESERVE TO SERVE TO SE
SHO 3060	k. → →			
INSRS:	INSRS:	INSRS:	INSRS	
WSP COLE CL	Tell WSP	WSP: Tel:	WSP:	
Liability:	Lability	Liability	Liabilit	ly :
RMKS:	RMKS:	RMKS:	RMKS	400
Date/Time				
	1940 Devel 7- 503/ Arond 259/ HIBZON		STAGE	DATE/PIC
	1- cc3/fe116001957/kglife3	manufacture of the second seco	Non-Reporting ltr (1st)	
	- 27.31 Ton 1 1701 x 29.5 /K Hlm.		Sun-Reporting ltr (2nd) Sun-Reporting ltr (Final):	
	- CS/WE 27016426/66		Nonfication hr (if non-pickap):	
	Chu C215 - X		Call Of	
16/05/18 (VIL)	- CALL OI. HANGE - UP. FILE		The state of the s	118 - 110
@-5:154"W	OI WARKS ENDORD -LG BARDE		Documentation Check List: Hand	dier Typist
			Nonficialim br (if nin-pickup)	
@ LOPPU	OI CAUSE IN COMPRISE		After call lit to OL	
			Authorisation To Act:	
	TY CLANY, AGRETS TO SHITH		Release Voucher:	
	AUGUST TO KINDED ALLIGOR	- TYTE-F	Smal Repair Bill:	
	SELLINE ELEMPIERA.		Car Rental Invoice:	
	MININESSED.		Fowing Invoice	
	DESCRIPTION TO FOR IN		TAZGIA:	
relosto Gran			Medical Bill:	=
TIOD (4) CAMP	STUTHEDOWN. MURRED TO US	A D. LE Martin B.		=
		officer and the	Mandate/Reject Instruction:	
	- about for opposit to the		Payment Breakdown Form:	
LIMINARY ADVICE			Post-Repair Photos:	
OF-02/8	- THE HOLLEGED OFFETE, WE DOO	ALC: THE PROPERTY.	Others:	
ALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
ur Cost: PP	SS 1740-18 1 3 days Reduction: 40	8 8	Email	Call
AL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 02/05/16 Confirm with Ca	remak 1	Email Cal	
d Liability:	4 (Agree) / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:	27 1	f NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
nir Cost: (CV) (4677)	25 1,869,41		(O/ INBRE-RATO	(d) ag
of Rental (LOR):	85 643.50 (5.5 days) X # 117.00			
of Use (LOU):	55 275-0015GO x55 days)		ORDY, GEN	77
of Income (LOI):	SS (S x days)	10004	10 10 14	
t only LOU only		one	E MAINE	114
ILTA-Search			Claim status: Normal/Reject/I	Drivota Karla
ical: sur-znami	55 — (e.g. Tow/ Independe		Claim status: Norma/Keject/i Report Format:	rivate Senie
ii Cost	SS — (e.g. tow/ laurpenor		3) Survey fee 3(52	0.0.0
st:	169	0.00		
AL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with:	1	Email Cal	
e l		MCARRENO		ADE DOD
e 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS - Name 2:	-		
e 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS - Name 2:	_		
The state of the s				

Passu

										0.27
						SHO	3060R		2016	Jun
					THE R	Smith cyli		C		
ob measurem	INES / OD	RESTEWATION:	MY		7					
						Hyunsa	1 140	1.7	1	(88
#Worshop or						BLUG			Deministrated r	HET.NO.
						21/8	101		bymind (Std.)	NETHS
					CNX	KMHL	BYIUma	409131	(7	
Claus No.					Gran Ca	60 Good 6	1 Poor I Eur	111		
Continuous		Entere			Steamy	0	med/Leske	d/Dunit o		
					titales, :	Conder I stay	med / Leake	d) Burnt in		*
Makeston					Modi	Of Sittin /				
					Tyre Siz	F F	205/	60R16		
(Roley Castellie)			. /			и.		•		
Donas Thewer	ead come	попсод дз	Altho-	100	BS / DU	N/EXNOVA/			SU PIR SUW	n /
repair at	the time	of inspection	_	2	TOYO	/ YOKO III	WEST	LAKE		
Escree Marion Volo					Feort			F0)(II)		
IDAC Assistant Type	SEE	Gensalant?	Yes or No.		R/Bul.	5		FORK	2	1711
CLE I PER THE		Consider?	Year or No.		DBM	5		TIEN	> ,	Time
Est Popular	3	days Res-	Yes or No		0.00	15/03/18		13.153	20/03/1	8
	-	1.900	Yes or No		Daliyiy	held at	Compon	4 MULR	۵	
CA / REV / F	CEF 1	24 HRS			Omi-of	Danages Frt	010	s / N/s / U/	C / Rooltop o	6
	Pers	on Contacted:	Vehicles	INTOUT	Thir	U/C / Charsi	s frame 7 Bo	orly Structure	pilasted she fo	
(na) Time	Action 15	(59,59)				,				14

P/P & 1,2+0.48 CRAPO: \$ 1,211-10 | 49%)

Prefit Report	Days Of Repairs	
Final Report	Hestingery No. of Telp.	Liamy rain
	Add Foot	Holleties
	9,000	



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	URANCE PTE LTD	Ref : C	C3/AIG180053	342/R1hs3
78.5	HENTON WAY #0	3-16			
	RTIS BUILDING		Date: 2	2-03-2018	
SIN	GAPORE 079120		Code: A	10	
		Dalian Parties	lars :- THIRD F		
1.	h				SHD 3060R
_	Insured Veh.	SKV 521S	Veh. Inst	A trapertation	201025-01-0000
	Policy No.		Coverage		0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (7.7	0.00
	Assign From		Assign D	A-51-10	22/03/2018
2.		Vehicle I	Particulars & C	ondition	
	Make & Model		c,c		0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of F	Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour		
	Odometer		Steering		
	Brakes		Modifica	tion	
_	General				
3.		Co	enditions of Ty	res	
		Size	Make		Balance
	R/H Front Tyre				mm
	L/H Front Tyre				mm
	R/H Rear Tyre				mm
	L/H Rear Tyre				mm
4.		Desc	ription of Dam	nages	
5.		Ge	neral Informat	ion	
	Accident Date	15/03/2018	Inspecti	on Date	20/03/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENG	INEERING PTE L	.TD	
	PAINWS-WEINSWILL	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969			
_			Remarks		

COMFORT ENGINEERING

2 co o 3.7 c

A member of COMFORDELCIO

Date/Time: 17.03.2018 08:47

Page : 1

ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

JOB CARD Sales Order:

JC NO 305125757

STOMER

VMS

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

(0)

7010045

STOMER NS83 SIN MING DRIVE

DRESS Singapore SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

(R)

P

COUNT CARD NO.

REGN NEED3060R MILEAGE MAKE HYUNDAI FUEL E 1/2 F MODELT-40 16.03.2018 16:30 YR OF 69.06.2016 TARGET DATE



CHASSIS CODE 110MGU091347

COMPLETION DATE:TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 15.03.2018

NATURE: 3P 15.03.2018

S/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

AlG - tari Pea domog

ECKED & PASSED OUT BY:		

Exit Pass

SERVICE ADVISOR

CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE

owledgement Slip

SHD3060R

LARRY

Vehicle No.:

SHD3060R

PSILA MA

a of Service Advisor

Signature Date

Name of Service Advisor

Date

retürned to Service Reception upon collection

To be kept by Security Guard

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHD 3060R

MAKE :

MODEL : HYUNDAI i40

ALG

DATE 16/3/2018 15:04

DOA:15.03.18

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	Amount
	Rear Bumper			\$ 603.60
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement			\$ 504.35
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH)		\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
	Rear Bumper Side Bracket			\$ 49.00
	Rear Bumper Clips			\$ 22.00
	Rear Bumper Sponge			\$ 143.40
	Rear Bumper Under Cover			\$ 225.00
				2 202222
	SUB TOTAL			\$ 1,907.35
	LESS 20%			\$ 381.47
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$ 1,525.88
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor			\$\$VL135.70
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat			\$ 50.00
	Real Bumper Rubber State			3 30.00
				S 185.70
	Labour Charge			
	Panel Beating	0		s 350.00
	Spray Painting Charge	, 6	ASIL	\$ 250.00
	Wiring Charge	1		\$ 50.00
	R/Refix Reverse Sensor	44	20010068	S 120-00
		'	ASIL Perotono68 3 days	7
	TOTAL LABOUR		3 days	\$ 770.00
	(2000)200000 (200)2000 (200)		210	117.77.
	ESTIMATE TOTAL		PIP	\$ 2,481.58
		201	3/18 0185	
		201	3/18 e 1155	
449			4:	
	TPV 4.4.5	en	st paul	
	LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:		,	
	* To resurvey before/after spray painting			
	 To display damaged part(s) during resumes. 			
	Parts prices are subject to confirmation Third parts.			
	Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis. No illegal modification(s) is allowed.			
	Supplementary (tem/s) must be recommend and			
	is subject to final approval from insurance Company			
	Acknowledged by Repairer			
	Signature:	-2-01-6		- FW-55-5-VIIVI
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the			
	be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Survey	or appoin	ted by the insurance cor	npany.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Date		: 21. Ma	ir. 2018		59 Loyar	DelGro Engineering Pte Ltd ng Drive Singapore 508969
INA	LIZAT	ION FORM			Pax: 654	6 8158
Го	1		кк		Fax:	
Attn	:	R	ASUL			
/ehic	de Reg	No. : SHD30	60R	Date	e of Accident:	15.03.2018
The s	survey	and estimates of th	e repairs of the ai	bove-mentioned	d vehicle are as fo	ollows:-
i.s	The	repair job shall bill to):	AIG		SKV521S
		5-65				
2.	5000	finalized amount sh				
	(a)	Spare Parts after	List discount			\$730.48
	(b)	Labour Charges				\$540.00
		Total for Part-By	-Part Repair Cos	st		\$1,270.48
	(c.)	Lumpsum Repair	(if applicable)			
	3.000	Total for Lumpsur Final Lumpsum	n repair cost after	Less:		
		r mai Lumpsum	repair cost			
	We s	in 7 working days	e amount as Co	rrect and Conf	irmed if there is	no reply from you
	We s with Than Sign:	shall treat the above in 7 working days ask you for your assistature:	e amount as Contance.	rect and Conf	irmed if there is e confirm the esti elized amount gnature:	mates and
8	We s with Than Sign Nam	shall treat the above in 7 working days ask you for your assistature :	e amount as Contance.	rect and Conf	irmed if there is e confirm the esti alized amount	mates and
i.	We s with Than Sign Nam Tel	shall treat the above in 7 working days onk you for your assistature: e : 6214 8316 : 6546 8158	e amount as Contance.	rect and Conf	irmed if there is e confirm the esti elized amount gnature:	mates and
i.	We s with Than Sign Nam Tel	shall treat the above in 7 working days ask you for your assistature :	e amount as Contance.	rect and Conf	irmed if there is e confirm the esti elized amount gnature:	mates and
i.	We s with Than Sign Nam Tel	shall treat the above in 7 working days onk you for your assistature: e : 6214 8316 : 6546 8158	e amount as Contance.	rect and Conf	irmed if there is e confirm the esti elized amount gnature:	mates and
or C	We s with Than Sign Nam Tel Fax	shall treat the above in 7 working days onk you for your assist ature: ature: 6214 8316 6546 8158	e amount as Contance.	rect and Conf	irmed if there is a confirm the esti- alized amount gnature: ime : confirm By	mates and
or C	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia	shall treat the above in 7 working days like you for your assistance: ature: 6214 8316 6546 8158 Use Only Item Rate P/Day Income Paid	e amount as Contance.	Pocument Attached Yes or No	irmed if there is a confirm the esti- alized amount gnature: ime : confirm By	mates and
i. R	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia	shall treat the above in 7 working days lik you for your assist ature: 6214 8316 6546 8158 Use Only Item Rate P/Day Income Paid Fees	e amount as Contance.	Pocument Attached Yes or No	irmed if there is a confirm the esti- alized amount gnature: ime : confirm By	mates and
1. Ri 2. Lo 3. Si 4. L ⁻	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Official ental Foss of urvey	shall treat the above in 7 working days like you for your assistance: ature: 6214 8316 6546 8158 Use Only Item Rate P/Day Income Paid	e amount as Contance.	Pocument Attached Yes or No	irmed if there is a confirm the esti- alized amount gnature: ime : confirm By	mates and

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 21.03.2018 Time: 14:54:39

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

E B E

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO

: 305125757

REGN NO MILEAGE : SHD3060R

MAKE

: 0000000000 : HYUNDAI

MODEL

: I-40

DATE OF REGN DATE/TIME IN

: 09.06.2016

: 16.03.2018 16:30

ACCIDENT DATE : 15.03.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0579-G I40VC COVER ASSY-RR BUMPE 1 603.60 20.00 482.88

0002 04-01-0103-0738-G I40VC COVER-RR BUMPER LWR 1 225.00 20.00 180.00

0003 04-01-0103-1150-A I40VC PROTECTOR MAT 1 50.00 50.00

0004 04-01-0101-0111-G HYUNDAI BUMPER COVER CLIP 10 L 22.00 20.00 17.60

SUB-TOTAL : 730.48

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING 300.00

0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA 180.00

0002 L REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR 60,00

SUB-TOTAL: 540.00

TOTAL : 1,270.48

AUTHORISED: YES/NO

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE: DATE:

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 2 May, 2018 3:49 PM

To:

Vic (LKKAuto)

CC:

Admin A

Subject:

Re: Your Ref: T0318/SHD3060R/CL(st)_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKV 521S

(OI) AND SHD 3060R (TP) ON 15/03/2018 LKK REF CC3/AIG18005342/R1hb3

Attachments:

img-502155349.pdf

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam

Strictly without admission of any liability and solely for quick amicable settlement, we confirm settlement at \$2,250 for property damage. Please note that the contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. It is condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/driver/claimant.

The duly completed discharge voucher is enclosed for your attention. Please arrange to let us have your payment made in favor of ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd within the next seven (7) days.

Thank you.

Best Regards
Cecilia Lee
Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8354 | Fax:
6214 1843

From:

"Vic (LKKAuto)" <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

c: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>, "Vic (LKKAuto)" <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Date: 02/05/2018 03:24 PM

Subject: Your Ref: T0318/SHD3060R/CL(st)_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKV 521S (OI) AND SHD 3060R (TP) ON 15/03/2018 LKK REF

CC3/AIG18005342/R1hb3

Your Ref: T0318/SHD3060R/CL(st)

Without Prejudice

Dear Cecilia,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKV 521S (OI) AND SHD 3060R (TP) ON 15/03/2018

We refer to the subject matter.

Purely for an amicable settlement on a without prejudice basis and without admission of any liability, we offer of global sum \$2,250.00 (all in).

If agreeable, kindly chop and sign the attached DV and forward back a copy to us for payment processing.

Thank you.

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our Insured Driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present

matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Best Regards, Vic Alpeh | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

[attachment "DV.pdf" deleted by Cecilia Lee Peng Geok/sparkcarcare/cdge/delgronotes]





Our		8		Engineering
Date	000/010_	CDOF Tari Claims		rtDalGro Engineering Pta LI
AIC	ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD	CDGE Taxi Claims 59 Loyang Drive 4th	2.5	raddill Road Singapore 57970
	ARTIS Buliding	Singapore 508969	riour	Mainline +65 6383 628 Facsimilia +65 6280 975
		Giligapore Suosos		www.ndga.com.s
	henton Way			
#07-				Workshop
Sing	apore 079120			Bradde Box
Attn	: Motor Claims Department WITHOUT	PREJUDICE		Singapore 57970
Dear				Loyar 59 Loyang On Singapore 50896
	[] [[[[[] [[] [[] [[] [[] [[] [[] [[] [OUR INSURED SK ON 15.03.18	V 521S	Sin Min 383 Sin Ming Driv Singapore 37571
Vehic The in pre	are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Trocke No: SHD3060R which was involved in the vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have esenting their claims against the party responsible amage to the vehicle.	captioned accident w requested and autho	ith your ins	ured vehicle.
	SCHOOLSE THE CONTRACT BUT WAS IN			24 Smoke Loc
	e accident was caused by the negligent act of you			Singapore 75815
	re submitting these claim for your consideration o	n benair or the claims	ants:	Sungel Kadı 7 Sungel Kadul Wi
TAX 1	OWNER'S CLAIM Cost of Repair	\$	1,359.41	Singapore 72875
2	6 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 117.00 pe		702.00	Yishi
3	Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK)	er day \$	-	501 Yishuri Industrial Park Singapore 7687.
4	GIA / LTA Search Fees	\$	7.49	-
5	GIA / Police Report Fees	\$	-	-
6	Towing / Medical / Transporation	\$	- 2	-
		Sub Total: \$	2,068.90	
HIRI	ER'S CLAIM		10.400000	-
7	6 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 pe	er days \$	480.00	
		Total Claims: \$	2,548.90	
Wee	enclosed herewith the following documents to sup	port the claims: -		7
a)	Original repair bill and photocopies of photograp	•	4	pcs.
b)	LTA search slip/s of : SKV 5215			- 10000
c)	GIA / Police report/s of : SHD3060F			
d)	Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator			
18) Certificate of Insuran	ce	
	() Witness statement/s (x) Downtime/		7550	
	y look into the matter and let us hear from you on as possible.		said claims	s as

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.













51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

26 MARCH 2018

NATALIE AGUS 700 LORONG 1 TOA PAYOH #28-07 TRELLIS TOWER SINGAPORE 319773 By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC3/AIG18005342/R1hs3

YOUR REF : SKV 521S

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKV 521S AND SHD 3060R ALONG TOA PAYOH RISE ON 15.03.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SHD 3060R against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SHD 3060R. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SING APORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vic Alpeh Case Handler DID: 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

- c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)
- c.c. <u>geogeof2006@hotmail.com</u> (Email)

Vic (LKKAuto)

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 26 March, 2018 3:38 PM To: geogeof2006@hotmail.com Cc:

Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: YOUR REF: SKV 521S_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKV 521S AND SHD 3060R ALONG

TOA PAYOH RISE ON 15.03.2018



Consultants Pto Ltd

51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

26 MARCH 2018

NATALIE AGUS 700 LORONG 1 TOA PAYOH #28-07 TRELLIS TOWER SINGAPORE 319773

By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC3/AIG18005342/R1hs3

YOUR REF : SKV 5215

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKV 521S AND SHD 3060R ALONG TOA PAYOH RISE ON 15.03.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SHD 3060R against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SHD 3060R. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth- Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

i 40 SHD3060R , SKV521S

ON 15-Mar-18 16:00

ALONG

TOA PAYOH RISE(TWDS THOMSON) X SIDE RD(CALDECOTT MRT STN)

I/We

BOOK WING LEUNG

(Hirer) NRIC No.: S2583007E

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SHD3060R

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

16-Mar-2018

Name of Hirer

BOOK WING LEUNG

Hirer NRIC

S2583007E

Signature:

sel.

Address

123 HOUGANG AVENUE 1 #10-1420

530123

Contact No.

96199037

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$2,250.00</u> (Global Sum – all in) for vehicle no. <u>SHD 3060R</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>15/03/2018</u> (date) along <u>TOA PAYOH RISE</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SKV 521S</u>. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <u>20/03/2018</u> (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>

<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHD 3060R</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHD 3060R (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this _____

Signed by appointed surveyor

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
COMFORTSELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
205 BRADBELL ROAD
SINGAPORE 579701

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Staddell Food Singapore 579701 Mainline + 65 6063 6060 Focalistis + 65 6280 9755

Workshops

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 500609 363 Sin Meig Drive Singapore 505317 45 Pandari Road Singapore 600396 24 Seroks Loop Singapore 758156 7 Surgel Kelst Way Singapore 758791 W11 Yorus Yokathal Park A Singapore 768720 300 Uti Road 3 Drigigore 408645

> COMPANY REG. No.: 199506048W Page: 1

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

Description : 3P 15.03.2018

3225094

VEHCLE NO

INV. NO/DATE 91365672 31.03.2018

MAKE HYUNDAT

MODEL I-40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 09.06.2016

DATE/TIME IN 16.03.2018 16:30

CHASSIS CODE

KMHLB41UMGU091347

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price %Disc

603.60

Net

482.88

50.00

PART REQUISITION

140VC COVER ASSY-RR BUMPE 04-01-0103-0579 04-01-0103-0738 I40VC COVER-RR BUMPER LWR

0003 04-01-0103-1150 I 40VC PROTECTOR MAT

0004 04-01-0101-0111 HYUNDAI BUMPER COVER CLIP

10

SUB-TOTAL

225.00 50.00

2.20 20.00 17.50730.48

JOB NATURE

0001 L 23 - 502 PANEL BEATING

0003

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

540,00

REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR

SUB-TOTAL

60.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMPORTUGUE

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. BANK/CHQ No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT 1,359:41 2010004 91365672

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.



A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Fload Segapore 579701 Maletine + 65 6380 6280 Facelitie + 65 6280 9755

Workshops

59 Layeng Drive Timpagore 500908 353 Sie Meig Drive Timpagore 575717 45 Pandan Road Singapore 600266 320 Uto Flow 3 Simpapore 406549

24 Senoku Lings Bropapore 758156 7 Songoi Kaltut Way Singapore 728791 971 Yuhun Yakestol Perk A Singapore 758730

COMPANY REG. No.: 199506048W Page: 2

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000 3225094 VEHCLE NO

INV. NO/DATE 91365672 31.03.2018

MAKE HYUNDAI

MODEL I - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 09.06.2016

DATE/TIME IN 16.03.2018 16:30

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGU091347

Items total

1,270.48

Add GST @

7.000 %

88.93

Invoice amount

1,359,41

Issued by

CHEWREELENG 02.04.2018 16:49:58

Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days Repair

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd Amember of COMFORDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road

Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No. 8010004 91365672 1,359.41

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18030509

Date: 02 April 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

15/03/2018 @ 16:00 hrs

ALONG

TOA PAYOH RISE(TWDS THOMSON) X SIDE RD

(CALDECOTT MRT STN)

INVOLVING

SKV521S

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHD3060R (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to BOOK WING LEUNG IC NO S2583007E a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$117.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

			-			DATE	NAME OF DRIVER
DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED (KM)	FROM	01	-	
1	-14/H.	10211	279	0,1-00 14.40	17.40	71-5	
5 3	717	1	O V Posts	0 1630	I	1	
8/18/19	Sought C		7000	000			
01/2/18	Resoni	Back Wire Lun		1	(530	7	
17/10		X 9				~	
13						1 27	
1						1	
2						0	
)						140	
1						~	
0						17	
1						/3	
d						15	

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SKV521S

15 Mar 2018 / 16:00:00 Successful

A04

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous

SUD 3060R

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING									
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj 5u	bmitted	Ins Auth'ed	St	atus	
Main	16 Mar 2018 Edit Reg		20 Mar 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$1,270 Edit Es	0.48 timates	5\$1,2 View	70.48 Rpt		Re	ending for eport Cancel Case	(
	Main	R	eference	_ c	laim Det	ails		Docume	ents	٦.	Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				1	Created	by adjuster)			
Insured:	NATALIE	AGUS, ID: S917	75283B								
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.1	1993038	21R					
Vehicle Reg No.:	SHD306	OR			Date of L	PRESET	mit made managed	3 16:00 - :59 and 6 Days F	rom LTA R	leg Date (f	fan Yr)]
Claim Type:					Policy/Co Note No.		10047738	9 (Compreher	sive)		
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SKV521S	Police No.					D-15072701MFSH				
					Excess:						
Repairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyang) 59 Loyan	g Drive, 5	08969	Loyang - 1	rel: 6214 8300			
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65	5-6419-30) t	Handled b	y MdNoor, No	orsiah] No	rsiah.MdN	por@aig.co
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First C	apital Insuranc	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	222311							
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	56-3561	[Handled	by MO	HD RASU	L] [Final	Rpt due	03/04/20	18]
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED							View All	Compes	e Case Mai
There are n	o mail for this	case.									
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	ks⊟				Vie	w All S	earch Tasks	Create N	ew Task	Complete
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	Handl	er A	ssigned		Completed C		reated On	

Claim Documents

*SHD3060R (3600598970SG)

[SKV521S]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Mar 15 2018 4:00PM

[NATALIE AGUS]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Finalized On (Draft) ssment Reports Finalized On 23/03/18 15:44 os/Images Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SKYS215, Claimant: NATALIE AGUS	1 per p	Thumbnail Edit	Prin
(Draft) ssment Reports Finalized On 23/03/18 15:44 os/Images	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) Accident Statement	1 per p	Edit	
ssment Reports Finalized On 23/03/18 15:44 os/Images	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) Accident Statement	1 per p	age 🗸	V
Finalized On 23/03/18 15:44 os/Images	Accident Statement			V
23/03/18 15:44 os/Images	Accident Statement			-
os/Images		0		Print
			Load HTM	
Relabel/Reorder		3 per p	age V	V
	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	[2,54-5	Thumbnail	
26/03/18 15:05	Odometer Reading	0		V
26/03/18 15:05	Chassis Number			V
26/03/18 15:05	General View			V
	Barket (September 1997)		- mailinaide	N.
	TENENT ATT			-
CONTRACTOR WILLIAM				A
ON A COLOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	Agranative the available			✓
				\(\frac{1}{2} \)
MANUAL DESIGNATION OF THE PARTY	(A PARTICULAR)		Load 3PG	V
26/03/18 15:05	General View	0	Load JPG	~
26/03/18 15:05	General View	0	Load JPG	3
26/03/18 15:05	General View	0	Load JPG	N
26/03/18 15:05	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26/03/18 15:05	General View	0	Load JPG	4
26/03/18 15:05	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26/03/18 15:05	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26/03/18 15:05	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26/03/18 15:05	General View		Load JPG	Ø
26/03/18 15:05	General View	-		V
PERMISSIONAL	100033255010/454071			V
	page-cut-tupe colorado		A CHARLEST CO.	Z.
entition of the second				₩.
	000 100 Feb 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	-	TERRITOR CO.	₩.
	1	-	electric in the	LL
mentation		1 per p	age 🔻	V
Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
22/03/18 10:10	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
22/03/18 10:10	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED		Load PDF	
26/03/18 15:48	EMAIL TO OI		Load PDF	
	LETTER TO OI		Load PDF	_
				_
The same of the sa	26/03/18 15:05 26/03/18 10:43 13/04/18 10:43 13/04/18 10:43 13/04/18 10:43 13/04/18 10:43 13/04/18 10:43 13/04/18 10:43 13/04/18 10:43	26/03/18 15:05 Chassis Number 26/03/18 15:05 General View 26/03/18 10:43 Reinspection Photo 26/03/18 15:05 General View 26/03/18 10:43 Reinspection Photo 26/03/18 10:43 Reinspection Photo 26/03/18 10:43 Reinspection Photo 26/03/18 15:48 EMAIL TO OI 26/03/18 15:48 EMAIL TO OI	26/03/18 15:05	26/03/18 15:05 Chassis Number

Let	tters/Correspondences		1 per page	V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HO)	Thumb	-	
7	08/05/18 08:32	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	■ Load P		******
8	08/05/18 08:32	Release Voucher	O Load P		
9	08/05/18 08:32	RENTAL RECEIPT	O Load P		
10	08/05/18 08:32	LTA SEARCH	O Load P		

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			A
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEAM			
T-AM			

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No: SKV521S (Insd veh)				Model:		2.5	HYUNDAI I40 1.7 D CRDI F/L ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A)	
SHD3060R (TP veh)								
Date of Accident:	Accident: 15/03/2018							
Global Sum Settlen		F 9 1 - 9				8		
	nent :	[X] Yes	1.1		No			
Repair Estimate			: \$	2	2,655.29			
Final Repair Cost			: \$		2,250.00			
Loss of Use			: \$			5.	50 days at \$50.00 per day	
Rental (if any)			: \$			5.50	days	
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$					
Others:			: \$					
			: \$					
Final Settlement Su	m (Globa	al Sum)	: 5		2,250.00			
Is Third Party Wor		IA Registered	17	[X]	YES [1	NO (Kindly indicate	
Is Third Party Wor	kshop G		17	Agree	ed Liability		(%)	
Is Third Party Wor below)	kshop G egistere tered Wo	d Workshop: orkshop:	17	Agree BOLA	d Liability	e: Yes/	(%) Ne BOLA Scenario No:	
Is Third Party Work below) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:	kshop G egistere tered Wo	d Workshop: orkshop:		Agree BOLA 27_ Asses	Applicable	e: Yes/	(%)	
Is Third Party Work below) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:	kshop G egistere tered Wo	d Workshop: orkshop:		Agree BOLA 27_ Asses	Applicable	e: Yes/	(%) Ne BOLA Scenario No:	
Is Third Party Work below) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia	kshop G egistere tered Wo	d Workshop: orkshop:		Agree BOLA 27_ Asses	Applicable	e: Yes/	(%) Ne BOLA Scenario No:	
Is Third Party Work below) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia	tered Wo	d Workshop: orkshop: 00(%) e filled only for	r chain	Agree BOLA 27_ Asses	Applicable	e: Yes/	(%) Ne BOLA Scenario No:	
Is Third Party Work below) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regis BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia Remarks	tered Wo	d Workshop: orkshop: 00(%) e filled only for	r chain	Agree BOLA 27_ Asses	Applicable	e: Yes/	(%) Ne BOLA Scenario No:	
Is Third Party Work below) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia Remarks Payment Instruction	tered Wo	d Workshop: orkshop: 00(%) e filled only for	r chain	Agree BOLA 27_ Asses	Applicable sed Liability sed Liability and for ca	e: Yes/	(%) Ne BOLA Scenario No:(%) ere BOLA does not apply.	
Is Third Party Work below) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regis BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia Remarks Payment Instruction 1) ComfortDelGreen	tered Wo	d Workshop: orkshop: 00(%) e filled only for	r chain	Agree BOLA 27_ Asses	Applicable ssed Liability and for ca	e: Yes/	(%) Ne BOLA Scenario No:(%) ere BOLA does not apply.	
Is Third Party Work below) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia Remarks Payment Instruction 1) ComfortDelGree 2)	tered Wo	d Workshop: orkshop: 00(%) e filled only for	r chain	Agree BOLA 27_ Asses	Applicable ssed Liability and for ca	e: Yes/	(%) Ne BOLA Scenario No:(%) ere BOLA does not apply.	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (If any)

08 May

2018

Date

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No.199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6258-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG18005342/R1HB3Q2

Date:

08/05/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100477389

Claimant Vehicle SHD3060R No:

Insured Vehicle No:

SKV521S

Date of Loss:

15/03/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 3600598970SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHD3060R

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D CRDI F/L ABS AIRBAG 4DR

Engine No:

D4FDGU650745

211801 km

Reg. Date:

09/06/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHLB41UMGU091347

Colour: Engine Capacity:

1685 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: West Lake 5 mm West Lake 5 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: West Lake 5 mm West Lake 5 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		1,711.58	730.48	981.10	57.32
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		770.00	540.00	230.00	29.87
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	2,481.58	1,270.48	1,211.10	48.80
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	173.71	88.93	84.78	48.81
	Nett Amount (S\$)	2,655.29	1,359.41	1,295.88	48.80
	+ Loss of Use (5.5 x 8	\$\$50.00/day) (S\$)	275.00		
	+ Car Rental (5.5 x S	\$117.00/day) (S\$)	643.50		
	+ Doo	/Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		
	1	Nett Liability (S\$)	2,285.40		
	Global Sun	Settlement (S\$)	2,250.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

20/03/2018

Date Inspected:

20/03/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

Adjuster Report

Page 2 of 4

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	603.60 FL	*603.60 FL
2	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Not Necessary	504.35 FL	*-FL
3	2		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH)	Not Necessary	360.00 FL	*-FL
4	1		*REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET	Not Necessary	49.00 FL	*-FL
5	1		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	22.00 FL	*22.00 FL
3	1		*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Not Necessary	143.40 FL	*-FL
7	1		*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	Scratched	225.00 FL	*225.00 FL
3	1		*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Serviceable	135.70 FS	*-FS
9	1		*REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
=Fran	nchise	part. S=Spc	Nett. L=ListtemDisc.		- Call 2022/2022	neuecuso
				Sub Total (S\$)		900.60
			- List Item Discount on L Items 20	0.00/20.00% (S\$)	381.47	170.12
				Total Parts (S\$)	1,711.58	730.48

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
our Items			
PANEL BEATING	New	350.00	300.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	250.00	180.00
WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
R/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	60.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	770.00	540.00
	PANEL BEATING SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE WIRING CHARGE	PANEL BEATING New SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE New WIRING CHARGE New R/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR New	PANEL BEATING New 350.00 SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE New 250.00 WIRING CHARGE New 50.00 R/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR New 120.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >